Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

] i\\b
R \laloz

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

o <5
M,,,,,,;w““" Order Date: 01-06-2023 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0511 0511 BCF2100000001 3 Procurement Folder: 797532
Document Name: Change Order No.2 Reason for Modification:
Document Description: REGISTERED NURSE STAFFING SERVICES Change Order 2
to Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-02-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-01-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: V80000036915 Requestor Name: Anthony J Walizer
ARCH STAFFING & CONSULTING LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 356-2915
1000 BRICKELL AVE STE 725 Requestor Email: anthony.j.walizer@wv.gov
MIAMI FL 33131
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 8324391419 Extension: 2 3
Discount Details:
FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-637-0274 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ASSISTANT - 304-356-4528
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
WV CHILDRENS HOME WEST VIRGINIA CHILDRENS HOME
230 HEAVNER AVE 230 HEAVNER AVE
ELKINS WV 26241 ELKINS WV 26241
us us
1
l @02’4 [ Total Order Amount:l Open End

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ol oo VO 1] gbas ||

DATETL
ELECTRONIC SIGNATUR ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

ELECTRONIC SIGNATU%AFIE\

ELECTRpﬁ

GNATURE ON FILE

///3/2023 ‘

CMA 0511 0511 BCF2100000001 3

Date Printed: Jan9, 2023  Order Number:

- 4

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:

Change Order No. 2 = To renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all

authorized change orders.
Effective Date of renewal: 2/01/2023 through 1/31/2024

Renewals remaining: 1

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

1 80111606 HOUR 43.490000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Registered Nurse Staffing Services

Extended Description:
Registered Nurse Staffing Services

Date Printed:  Jan9,2023  Order Number: CMA 0511 0511 BCF2100000001 3

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Jeff Coben
Interim Cabinet
Secretary

DATE:

TO:

FROM:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

Bureau for Social Services
Deputy Commissioner Office of Operations
Division of Procurement
350 Capitol Street, Room 730
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3711
Telephone: (304) 352-4492 Fax: (304) 558-4198

January 3, 2023
DHHR Purchasing

Tony Walizer, BCF Purchasing Director

SUBJECT: Renewal CMA BCF21*1 PF797532

The Bureau for Social Services would like to renew the current contract with Arch

Jeffrey M. Pack
Commissioner

Staffing & Consulting LLC from 02/01/2023 through 01/31/2024 under the same terms
and conditions as the original contract.

Arch Staffing & Consulting LLC provides registered nurse staffing services for the
children at our WV Children’s Home in Elkins WV. We required by state guidelines and
regulations to maintain continual nursing coverage.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Jony \«/c&.u\

Tony Walizer

Kimberly 5. Gobe

ok to renew



DocuSign Envelope ID: AODODES0-9A11-499C-A58C-92D8E3C87DIF
£

% STAFFING & 4
R, CONSULTING

January 3, 2023

Tony Walizer, Purchasing Director
WYV DHHR Bureau for Children and Families
350 Capitol Street, Suite 730

Charieston WV 25301
Re: Contract CMA BCF21*1

Hello Mr. Tony Walizer,

We would like to renew contract CMA BCF2100000001 from 02/01/2023 to 01/31/2024 under the same
terms and conditions as the original contract.

Thank you for your continued partnership!

DocuSigned by: 5am&e"£y S ]aﬂe

Jamal Qe ok to renew

C5DD4A45A0BI45E. ..

Jamal Allen

Division President — Healthcare
Arch Staffing and Consulting
832-439-1419
Jamal.allen@archstaffing.usa



